

Institute of Life Sciences (ILS) Bhubaneswar

Applications/Nominations are invited for the post of Director

Institute of Life Sciences (ILS), Bhubaneswar

Institute of Life Sciences (ILS), Bhubaneswar is an autonomous organisation under the Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India. Applications are invited from Indian Citizens for the post of **Director**, Institute of Life Sciences (ILS), Bhubaneswar. As a Chief Executive, the Director is expected to offer leadership and mentorship to young scientists towards achieving the goal of developing ILS into a globally competitive institution.

Method of recruitment: On Deputation (including short-term Contract/Absorption).

Scale of pay: Pay Level 14 (as per 7th CPC).

Essential Qualification and Experience: (i) Ph.D in any Life Science discipline/M.D./ M. Tech / M.V. Sc or equivalent; (ii) Minimum 10 years' experience of research in the area of specialization; and (iii) Excellent track record, hand in publications, patents, and awards

The last date for receipt of applications/nominations in the Department of Biotechnology is 30 days from the date of publication of this advertisement in the Employment News for local candidates and 45 days for the candidates residing abroad, Andaman & Nicobar and Lakshadweep Island, States/Union Territories in the North-Eastern region, Ladakh UT, region of J&K, Sikkim, Sub-division Chamba and Lahaul and Spiti district of Himachal Pradesh.

Details of the advertisement and application format are available at: www.dbtindia.nic.in and www.ils.res.in

Published in Employment News

Vol. XLVII, No. 30

22-28 October 2022